# L14000171855

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
W14-27480				

Office Use Only



500258819345

04/28/14--01033--007 \*\*125.00

2014 APR 28 PH 4: 21

WAY 0 2 2014 D. BRUCE



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 1, 2014

ALEX MAURICIO CORDOVA 4594 NW 79 AVENUE DORAL, FL 33166

SUBJECT: LIFELYKE, LLC Ref. Number: W14000027480

We have received your document for LIFELYKE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective January 1, 2014, all limited liability company forms must be submitted in accordance with the Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Deborah Bruce Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 214A00009304

SEATS THE

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Division of C	Section Corporations			
SUBJE	CT: <u>LifeLyk</u>	e, LLC Name of Li	mited Liability Company		
The enc	losed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) a	are submitted for filing.		
Please r	eturn all corre	spondence concerning this r	natter to the following:		
	Alex Mau	ıricio Cordova	Name of Person		
			Name of Fetson		
	<u>LifeLyke</u> ,	LLC	Firm/Company		
	4594 NV	79 Avenue , AP	Address		
	<u>Doral, Fl</u>	orida 33166	City/State and Zip Code		
_ale	x.cordova00	: 1@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report notifica	ation)	
For furt	her informatio	n concerning this matter, ple	ease call:		
Alex M	auricio Cordo Nan	ova at ( ne of Person	786 ) <u>863-7137</u> Area Code Daytime Te	lephone Number	ometric (, )
Enclose	d is a check fo	r the following amount:		9R 2	ilm accounts
<b>3 \$125.</b> 00	) Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy of (additional copy is enclosed)	Emerica soli
Mailing Address Registration Section			Street/Courier Add	ress	

Mailing Address
Registration Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR LIFELYKE, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to act as the organizer of this Limited Liability Company pursuant to Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, hereby files this ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION under the laws of the State of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Organization for such Limited Liability Company.

### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be LIFELYKE, LLC (hereinaster, the "Company").

### **ARTICLE II – ADDRESS**

The street address of the principal office of the Company is:

4594 NW 79 AVE. APT. 1C DORAL, FL 33166

The mailing address of the Company is:

4594 NW 79 AVE. APT. 1C DORAL, FL 33166

### ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The general nature of the business to be transacted by the Company shall be:

Any and all lawful business for which Limited Liability Companies may be organized under Florida Statutes.



### ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida address of the registered agent is:

ALEX MAURICIO CORDOVA 4594 NW 79 AVE. APT. 1C DORAL, FL 33166

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

ALEX MAURICIO CORDOV/ Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE AND DURATION

The effective date for the Company shall be: April 21, 2014, and shall continue perpetually, unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida and the Operating Agreement of the Company. In no instance shall the Company be automatically terminated, dissolved, or operations suspended upon the occurrence of an event, including the death, disability, bankruptcy, expulsion, or withdrawal of a member of the Company, other than the passage of time as may be specified by law or the Operating Agreement of the Company. Provided, however, that upon any such termination event, the existence and business of the Company may be continued by amendment of these Articles of Organization or the Operating Agreement providing for the continued existence of the Company as may be authorized by Florida Statutes.

### ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

The name and address of the persons authorized to manage and control the Company are as follows:

Title	<u>Name</u>	Address:
MGRM	ALEX MAURICIO CORDOVA	4594 NW 79 AVE. APT. 1C DORAL, FL 33166
MGRM	RENZO ALBERTO CORDOVA	4594 NW 79 AVE. APT. 1C DORAL, FL 33166

### ARTICLE VII - LIMITED LIABILITY OF MEMBERS

No Member of the Company shall be liable for the debts, liabilities, or obligations of the

Company, except as provided by Florida Statutes.

# CERTIFICATION OF AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE

In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this decument constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are the aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes at third degree felony as provided in s. 817.155 FS.

Dated this 21 of April, 2014.

ALEX MAURICIO CORDOVA

RENZO ALBERTO CORDOVA